# **Office of the Tungipara Pourashava**

Upazila: Tungipara, District: Gopalganj.

### Memo No.: Tun/Pau/Eng/UIIP/APP-200231/2024/211

Date: 25/08/2024

## Re-Tender Notice- 02/ 2024-25

### **OPEN TENDERING METHOD (OTM)**

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (<u>www.http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) For the procurement of the following works details are given below.

SL. No.	Package No	Name of Works	e-Tender ID No.	Tender Last selling (Date & Time)	Tender Closing (Date & Time)
		Name of Project: UIIP			
01	UIIP-BC/PCO/W-604	(A) Construction of RCC road at nearby H/O Mr. Tutul Sikder to Tungipara Bypass Road 01 No Gate at Ch 0+00 to 0+144.00m Under Tungipara Pourashava, Gopalganj. (Salvage Amount =14,165.00) (B) Construction of RCC Road Starting from Sardarpara Primary School Nearby H/O Mr. Sheikh Tuhin at Ch 0+00 to 0+132.00m Under Tungipara Pourashava, Gopalganj. (C) Construction of RCC Cover Drain work Nearby Poura Bhaban at Ch. 0+00 to 0+180.00m ward no.02 Under Tungipara Pourashava, Gopalganj.	1009447	10 September-2024 till 16:00 PM	11 September-2024 till 13:00 PM

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required. Future information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

SH-(Shahinuzzaman) Executive Engineer Tungipara Pourashava District: Gopalganj E-mail: shahin.borno@yahoo.com

Date: 25/08/2024

#### Memo No.: Tun/Pau/Eng/UIIP/APP-200231/2024/211

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

4. The Deputy Commission (DC), District: Gopalganj.

5. Administrator, Tungipara Pourashava, District: Gopalganj.

6. The Project Director, Urban Infrastructure Improvement Project (UHP), LGED, Dhaka.

7. Chief Executive Officer, Tungipara Paurashava, Gopalganj.

8. Councilor All Ward, Tungipara Pourashava .District: Gopalganj.

9. Poura Nirbahi Officer / Accounts Officer Tungipara Pourashava .District: Gopalganj.

10. The Manager, Advertisement, The Daily Tribunal, Sumona Gani Trade Center, Plot-02, Level -04, Panthopath, Kawron Bazar, Dhaka-1215, the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) are requested to publish (3"x3 Column) of your news paper (IFT) for one day on or before 28-08-2024.

11. The Daily Ajkerdapron, T-14, Mehrab Plaza, 33 Top khana Road, Dhaka, the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) are requested to publish (3"x3 Column) of your news paper (IFT) for one day on or before 28-08-2024.

12 The Daily Juger Sathi, Sheikh Kamal Stadium Market, DC Office Road, Gopalganj, the Invitation (e-Teuder Notice) are requested to publish (3"x3 Column Ryour news paper (IFT) for one day on or before 28-08-2024.

13. Notice Board (All).

(Shahinuzzaman) Executive Engineer Tungipara Pourashava District: Gopalganj E-mail: shahin.borno@yahoo.com